

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18878/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2012 in CR No.3222/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEO PARSHAD @ SHEO NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bringing on record addl. Facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the amount of compensation in respect of the land in question shall not be disbursed. We may note that according to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the issue raised in SLP(C) No. 25806/2010, mentioned in the office report, has no bearing on the present case.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master