

Ê

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18878/2012

SHEO PARSHAD @ SHEO NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 12 are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

Pertinent to note that the office report reflects that on the last date, the learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record had undertaken to put his appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 also but it seems that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of

Item No.57

-2-

respondent Nos.1 and 2 only. The learned counsel to take necessary steps in this behalf and in the meanwhile to file counter affidavit, which is granted as a final chance.

List again on 14.1.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd