

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18878/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2012 in CR No.3222/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEO PARSHAD @ SHEO NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,bringing on record addl. facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
 Ms. Neha Kedia,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

 Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
 For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In this appeal, we are concerned only with amount of enhanced compensation. The Court concerned is directed to deposit the amount of enhanced compensation in any nationalized bank in FDRs fetching maximum interest initially for a period of three years. The FDRs should be renewed from time to time.

Needless to say that the said amount shall not be disbursed to the parties. The said amount shall abide by the final orders that may be passed in this appeal.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER