

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9199/2013

SHEO PARSHAD @ SHEO NARAIN (DEAD) THR.LRS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.151323/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/respondent

Nos.4-12.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing on 11.12.2019.

IA No.151323/2019 is allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR