

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 167194/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 9199/2013

SHEO PARSHAD @ SHEO NARAIN (DEAD) THR.LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 167194/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 28-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondent.

Appellant No. 1(iv) has died. Interlocutory Application for Substitution of Lrs. of the said deceased Appellant has already been filed. The same is within time and allowed.

Registry to proceed further

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar